505640757 08/27/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5687563

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MICHAEL KARL JOHNSON	11/09/2015
TAYLOR ALLEN RESSEL	11/09/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KAP MEDICAL, INC.
Street Address:	1395 PICO STREET
City:	CORONA
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92881

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16263475
Patent Number:	10219958
Application Number:	14940963

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-356-5094

Email: inteas@faegrebd.com

Correspondent Name: CHRISTOPHER J. RECKAMP

Address Line 1: 311 S. WACKER DRIVE

Address Line 2: FAEGRE BAKER DANIELS LLP
Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	135606.000059;60;78	
NAME OF SUBMITTER: CHRISTOPHER J. RECKAMP		
SIGNATURE: /CHRISTOPHER J. RECKAMP/		
DATE SIGNED:	08/27/2019	

Total Attachments: 5

source=KAP_78_Assignment#page1.tif source=KAP_78_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 505640757 REEL: 050175 FRAME: 0484

source=KAP_78_Assignment#page3.tif source=KAP_78_Assignment#page4.tif source=KAP_78_Assignment#page5.tif

> PATENT REEL: 050175 FRAME: 0485

or "Not Applicable"

each of the unde	ersigned.	
Name(s) of Inventor(s)	Michael Karl Johnson and Taylor Allen Ressel	
	maker(s) of an invention which is the subject of an application for Letters Patent of the United States ("Application") entitled;	
Title of Application	POWERED PATIENT SUPPORT	
Application Information	for which an application for a United States Patent was filed November 13, 2014 Application Serial No.: 62/078,991	
Name of Assignee	the undersigned hereby sell(s), assign(s), and set(s) over to KAP MEDICAL INC.	
Address of principal place of business	Corona CA 92881	
Insert State of Incorporation (if applicable)	a corporation of <u>California</u>	

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1,00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to

(hereinafter designated as the Assignce) their entire right, title and interest in, to and under the Application, including all priority rights for the United States and other countries arising therefrom including Canada and Mexico, all inventions therein disclosed, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and of all other countries, which may be granted for such inventions, or any of them, any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, or reissue applications corresponding to the Application or such Letters Patent, and any reexamination of the Application of such Letters Patent, and any foreign patents or patent applications corresponding thereto, all such inventions and all rights in such Application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by Assignce for its own use and enjoyment to the full end of the term or terms for which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by them had this assignment and sale not been made.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application(s) in the United States and foreign countries and any continuing, divisional, or reissue applications thereof, and any reexamination of any of such applications, and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared or litigation concerning the application(s) or continuation, division, reissue or reexamination thereof, and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such Interference or litigation.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

The undersigned agree(s) to do all other acts which, in the opinion of Assignee, may be necessary or desirable to secure the grant of Letters Patent to Assignee or its nominees, in the United States and in all other

US.102874655.01 - 1 -

Attorney Docket No.: 135606.000032-01-US

countries where Assignce may desire to have such inventions, or any of them, patented, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by Assignce and to vest and confirm in Assignce or its nominees the full and complete legal and equitable title to all such Leuers Patent.

The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting from said application(s) or any division or continuing or reissue applications thereof, and any reexamination of any of such applications, to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that the undersigned has full right to convey the interest herein assigned, and that the undersigned has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the attorney of record the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF. I have executed this assignment this 9 day of Novembra 2015.

	Inventor (Signature)
	Michael Karl Johnson Inventor (Printed Name)
Acknowledged before me, a Notary Pul and Notarial Scal this day of	olic, within and for said County and State. Witness my hand, 2015.
	See Attached
	Printed Name
My Commission Expires:	
My County of Residence	

ZASSKADAKAN KANAKAN KAN			
A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.			
State of California County of Riverside On Novembers 9 37 15 before me	Tam Wandar Notani Pelic		
On Milly 9.7015 before me, Date personally appeared Michael	Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer		
personally appeared 10110/10	Name(s) of Signer(s)		
subscribed to the within instrument and acknowled	evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is are edged to me that he she/they executed the same in sher/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), ted, executed the instrument.		
	certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.		
TARA WANDER	Signature of Notary Public		
=	TONAL		
	form to an unintended document.		
Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: ASION WITH TO BUSINESS Concument Date:			
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)			
Signer's Name:	Signer's Name:		
□ Partner - □ Limited □ General	☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General		
☐ Individual ☐ Attorney in Fact	☐ Individual ☐ Attorney in Fact		
☐ Trustee ☐ Guardian or Conservator	☐ Trustee ☐ Guardian or Conservator		
Other:Signer Is Representing:	☐ Other:Signer Is Representing:		
Olgrici is Nepresenting.			
27X328350			
©2014 National Notary Association • www.NationalNotar	ry.org • 1-800-US NOTARY (1-800-876-6827) Item #5907		

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed	this assignment this 9 day of NOVEMBER, 2015
	Inventor (Signature)
	Taylor Allen Ressel Inventor (Printed Name)
	within-smd for said County and State. Witness my hand
and Notarial Seal this day of	, 2015 .
My Commission Expires:	Notary Public
My Commission Expires:	Printed Name
My County of Residence:	

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACRNOWLED	GMENI	CIVIL CODE § 1189
A notary public or other officer completing this certificate is attached, and no		
State of California)	
County of <u>Santa Clava</u>)	
On 11-9-3015 before me, M	artene JDif	pell Notary Public
Date	Here Insert Nam	e and Title of the Officer
personally appeared IGylor Allen	RESSEL	
	Name(s) of Signe	r(s)
who proved to me on the basis of satisfacto subscribed to the within instrument and acknown his/her/their authorized capacity(iee), and that by or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s)	wledged to me that he his/her/their signature	ie/s he/the y executed the same in (e) on the instrument the person (s),
		LTY OF PERJURY under the laws ornia that the foregoing paragraph
MARLENE J. DIPPELL Commission # 2101906 Notary Public - California Santa Clara County	WITNESS my hand	and official seal.
My Comm. Expires Mar 5, 2011	Signature/_/_/S	ignature of Notary Public
		<i>V</i>
Place Notary Seal Above		
_	PTIONAL ———	
Though this section is optional, completing the fraudulent reattachment of ti		
Description of Attached Document	Comp	والمعار
Number of Pages: Signer(s) Other T	<u> Lieuwies</u> Docu	nent Date:
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)		
Signer's Name:	Signer's Name:	
☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s): ☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General		icer — Title(s): Limited □ General
☐ Individual ☐ Attorney in Fact	☐ Individual	Attorney in Fact
☐ Trustee ☐ Guardian or Conservator	Trustee	Guardian or Conservator
Other:	Other:	***************************************
Signer Is Representing:	Signer Is Repre	senting:

©2014 National Notary Association • www.NationalNotary.org • 1-800-US NOTARY (1-800-876-6827) Item #5907

PATENT

REEL: 050175 FRAME: 0490

RECORDED: 08/27/2019